
ADDENDUM 

THIS AGREEMENT made in duplicate this day of ,20 ,and 
authorized by By-law No.b<c.:;01-ci.T70f the City of St. Catharines. 

BETWEEN: 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ST. CATHARINES 

(hereinafter called "St. Catharines") 

OF THE FIRST PART 

- and-

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM 

(hereinafter called "Pelham") 

OF THE SECOND PART 

WHEREAS the parties have entered into an agreement on the ih day of May, 2003, as 

amended on May 24, 2005, February 9, 2006, November 30, 2006, December 11, 2007 

and December 9, :2008, and are desirous of further extending the said term of the 

agreement to the end of December, 2010; 

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the 

mutual covenants and agreements herein contained and subject to the terms and 

conditions hereinafter set out, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. That the agreement dated the ih day of May, 2003, between St. Catharines and 

Pelham, as amencled, shall continue to be in force and effect with the following 

amendments: 

(i) The parties hereto agree that the said agreement shall be extended from 

December 31, 2009 to December 31, 2010. 

(ii) That notwithstanding the provisions of the said agreement dated the ih day of 

May, 2003, as amended, the parties hereto agree that for the year 201 () the applicable 

rate payable by Pelham to St. Catharines shall be $48,966.00. 



- 2 -

(iii) The parties agree that all other provisions contained in the said agreement dated 

May 7, 2003, as amended, save and except as varied by this addendum shall continue 

to be in force and Hffect and binding upon the said parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereof have hereunto affixed their corporate seals 

under the hands of their proper signing officers duly authorized in that behalf. 

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED ) 
in the presence of: ) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY 
OF ST. CATHARINES 

Mayor 

Clerk 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN 
OF PE HAM 



January 15, 2010 

The Corporation of the Town of Pelham 
Box 400 
Pelham Municipal Building 
20 Pelham Town Square 
Fonthill, ON 
LOS 1EO 

ATTENTION: Cheryl Miclette, Town Clerk 

Dear Ms. Miclette: 

RE: Addendum to Computer-Aided Fire Dispatch 
Agreement between the City of 
St. Catharines and the Town of Pelham 
Our File No. 92-240 

Please find enclosed herewith, for your records, a fully executed copy of the Computer-Aided Fire 
Dispatch Addendum Agreement between The Corporation of the City of St. Catharines and The 
Corporation of the Town of Pelham dated January 11, 2010. This addendum extends the term of the 
agreement dated May 7, 2003, as amended, between the City and the Town of Pelham to December 
31, 2010, for the purpose of continuing computer-aided fire dispatch service and providing for a rate 
increase of 7% to the rate paid in 2009. 

Donn~ A. G·bbs 
AssistanlC· y Solicitor 

DAG:lc 
Encls. 

c.c. - Daryl Whiteley, Assistant Fire Chief Operations, Fire Services 
- Scott McLeod, Fire Chief, Town of Pelham 



ADDENDUM 

THIS A. GREEMENT made in duplicate this ,'/' "I-h. day of I't {,'II !/'l~ 20lu1 d 
tAll\AV'- , , an 

authorized by By-law No.~c:01-cl.770f the City of St. Catharines. 

BETWEEN: 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ST. CATHARINES 

(hereinafter called "St. Catharines") 

OF THE FIRST PART 

- and-

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM 

(hereinafter called "Pelham") 

OF THE SECOND PART 

WHEREAS the parties have entered into an agreement on the ih day of May, 2003, as 

amended on May 24,2005, February 9,2006, November 30,2006, December 11,2007 

and December 9, 2008, and are desirous of further extending the said term of the 

agreement to the end of December, 2010; 

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the 

mutual covenants and agreements herein contained and subject to the terms and 

conditions hereinafter set out, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. That the agreement dated the ih day of May, 2003, between St. Catharines and 

Pelham, as amended, shall continue to be in force and effect with the following 

amendments: 

(i) The parties hereto agree that the said agreement shall be extended from 

December 31,2009 to December 31,2010. 

(ii) That notwithstanding the provisions of the said agreement dated the 7th day of 

May, 2003, as amended, the parties hereto agree that for the year 2010 the applicable 

rate payable by Pelham to St. Catharines shall be $48,966.00. 



- 2 -

(iii) The parties agree that all other provisions contained in the said agreement dated 

May 7, 2003, as amended, save and except as varied by this addendum shall continue 

to be in force and effect and binding upon the said parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereof have hereunto affixed their corporate seals 

under the hands of their proper signing officers duly authorized in that behalf. 

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 
in the presence of: 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY 
OF ST. CATHARINES 

~~ 
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN 
OF PE HAM 


